TOWN OF SHARON

MEETING NOTICE

Town Clerk

POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF M.G.L. CHAPTER 39 SECTION 23A AS AMENDED.

SHARON SUBSTANCE PREVENTION AND RESOURCE COALITION

Date of Meeting:

Time of Meeting:

Place of Meeting:

Agenda:

1
2
3.
4

6:00-6:05 PM
6:05-6:10 PM
6:10:6:15 PM
6:15-6:30 PM

(SSPARC)

Monday, July 11, 2016
6:00 PM-7:30 PM

Sharon Community Center - Lower Level

Roll Call
Approval of June 13, 2016 minutes
Treasurer’s Report

Committee Reports

-Events Committee: Upcoming events

-Grants Committee: Rotary Grant (Dr. Kevin Hill)

6:30-6:35 PM
6:35-6:40 PM
conference)

6:40-7:30 PM

Closing

CHNA Grant (Town Hall)
PTSO Grant Pending (Shelley Meyerson)
Sharon Police Department: Recap Narcan Training

Sara Becker (National Institute on Drug Abuse

Creating SSPARC’S Message



